## High StreetFilatex Limited

REGD OFFICE:B-17, IIND FLOOR, 22 GODAM INDUSTRIAL AREA, JAIPUR-302006, RAJASTHAN
Tel No: 0141-2214074, 4025431

Web Site: www.highstreetfilatex.in

E-mail: highstreet.filatex@gmail.com

CIN: L18101RJ1994PLC008386

Date: November 01, 2022

To,
BSE Limited
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers
Dalal Street
Mumbai- 400001(MAHARASHTRA)

Sub: Intimation of Resignation of Company Secretary and Compliance officer of

the Company

Ref: High Street Filatex Limited, Scrip Code: 531301

Dear Sir/ Ma'am,

Pursuant to Regulation 30 of Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 (hereinafter referred to as the "SEBI Listing Regulations"), we wish to inform you that the Company has received Resignation letter from CS Vibhor Kumawat, Company Secretary and Compliance officer of the Company, dated November 01, 2022, informing about his resignation from the post of Company Secretary and Compliance officer of the Company with immediate effect due to personal reasons.

We thank him for the contributions made to the Company during his tenure and wish him success in his future endeavor. His Successor will be appointed within due course and same shall be intimated to the Stock Exchange.

You are requested to kindly take the same on record.

Thanking You, Yours Sincerely,

For High Street Filatex Limited

Authorised Signatory

For High Street Filatex Ltd.

Bhagwan Singh Wholetime Director

DIN: 02305246

Encl: A/a

Date: November 01, 2022

To,
Mr. Bhagwan Singh
Chairman and Whole time Director
High Street Filatex Limited
B-17, IInd Floor,
22 Godam Industrial Area,
Jaipur-302006 (Rajasthan)

Subject: Resignation from the post of Company Secretary and Compliance officer of the Company with immediate effect

Dear Sir,

This letter intends to kindly inform you of my resignation from the post of Company Secretary and Compliance Officer of the Company with immediate effect due to personal reasons.

Working at High Street Filatex Limited has been very rewarding experience and I would like to place on record my sincere gratitude towards the support and co-operation provided by the Company during my employment. I wish you all the best for your future endeavors.

I request board to take my resignation letter on record and to do all the acts, deed, things etc. as required under the provisions of the Companies Act, 2013 and SEBI (Listing obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.

You are requested to return an acknowledged copy of this letter as a token of acceptance.

Thanking you Yours Sincerely

CS Vibhor Kumawat Membership No. A55710 A-8 Verma Colony, Shastri Nagar,

Jaipur-302016 (Rajasthan)

Mob: 7665800800

Email: vibhor.kumawat@gmail.com ECSIN: RA055710B600061507

PECEIVED AND ACCEPTED

For High Street Filatex Ltd.

Brago on Sign

Authorised Signatory